• New

Vapress 160 mg. 30 tablets

€16

VAPRES contains valsartan, which belongs to a group of medicines known as angiotensin II receptor antagonists, which help control high blood pressure.

Quantity

What VAPRES is and what it is used for

VAPRES contains valsartan, which belongs to a group of medicines known as angiotensin II receptor antagonists, which help control high blood pressure. Angiotensin Π is a substance in the body that causes blood vessels to constrict, thus raising blood pressure. VAPRES works by blocking the effect of angiotensin Π. As a result, the blood vessels relax and the blood pressure drops.

VAPRES can be used in three different conditions:

For the treatment of high blood pressure in adults, children and adolescents aged 6 to 18 years. Your doctor will use 80 mg and 160 mg tablets to treat high blood pressure in adults. High blood pressure increases the load on the heart and arteries. If left untreated, it can damage blood vessels in the brain, heart and kidneys and cause stroke, heart or kidney failure. High blood pressure increases the risk of heart attack. Lowering blood pressure to normal reduces the risk of developing such conditions.

For the treatment of adults after a recent heart attack (myocardial infarction). "Recent" means a heart attack between 12 hours and 10 days before treatment.

For the treatment of symptomatic heart failure in adults. VAPRES is used when a group of medicines called angiotensin-converting enzyme inhibitors (ACE inhibitors) (used to treat heart failure) cannot be used or in addition to ACE inhibitors when other medicines cannot be used to treat them. of heart failure.

Symptoms of heart failure include shortness of breath and swelling of the feet and legs due to fluid retention. This happens when the heart muscle cannot pump blood hard enough to supply blood to the whole body.

2. What you need to know before you take VAPRES

Do not take VAPRES:

if you are allergic to valsartan eat any of the other ingredients of this medicine (listed in section 6).

if you suffer from severe liver disease.

after the third month of pregnancy (it is also good to avoid the use of VAPRES in early pregnancy - see the section on Pregnancy),

if you suffer from diabetes or impaired kidney function and are being treated with a blood pressure lowering medicine containing aliskiren.

Warnings and precautions

Talk to your doctor or pharmacist before taking VAPRES:

if you suffer from liver disease.

if you suffer from severe kidney disease or are on dialysis.

if you suffer from narrowing of the renal artery.

if you have recently had a kidney transplant (you have received a new kidney).

if you are H? treatment after a heart attack or heart failure, your doctor may want to monitor your kidney function.

if you suffer from severe heart disease other than heart failure and heart failure

blow.

If you have ever experienced swelling of the tongue or face caused by an allergic reaction called angioedema while taking other medicines (including ACE inhibitors), tell your doctor. If these symptoms occur while you are taking VAPRES, stop taking VAPRES immediately and do not start taking the medicine again. See also point 4.

if you are taking medicines that increase the amount of potassium ρ in your blood. Do they include potassium supplements or H substitutes? potassium-containing salts, potassium-sparing diuretics and heparin. Periodic monitoring of blood potassium levels ρ may be required,

if you suffer from aldosteronism. It is a disease in which the adrenal glands produce large amounts of the hormone aldosterone. If this applies to you, the use of VAPRES is not recommended,

if you have lost a lot of fluids (dehydration) due to diarrhea, vomiting or taking large doses of "dehydrating" tablets (diuretics).

if you are taking any of the following medicines used to treat high blood pressure:

"ACE inhibitors" (eg enalapril, lisinopril, ramipril), especially if you have kidney problems related to diabetes

aliskiren

if you are being treated with an ACE inhibitor together with some other medicines to treat your heart failure, which are known as mineralocorticoid receptor antagonists (MPAs) (eg spironolactone, eplerenone), or with beta blockers (eg metoprolol)

Can your doctor periodically check your kidney function, blood pressure and H amount? electrolytes (eg potassium) in your blood. See also the information entitled "Do not take VAPRES".

You must tell your doctor if you think you are (or might become) pregnant. VAPRES is not recommended in early pregnancy, and must not be taken when more than 3 months pregnant, as it may cause serious harm to your baby (see Pregnancy section).

Other medicines and VAPRES

Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you take it

Pregnancy, lactation and fertility

If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before taking this medicine.

You must tell your doctor if you think you are (or might become) pregnant. Your doctor will usually advise you to stop taking VAPRES before you become pregnant or as soon as you know you are pregnant and will prescribe another medicine to replace VAPRES. VAPRES is not recommended in early pregnancy, and must not be taken when more than 3 months pregnant, as it may cause serious harm to your baby if used after the third month of pregnancy.

Tell your doctor if you are breast-feeding or intend to breast-feed. VAPRES is not recommended for women who are breast-feeding, and your doctor may choose another treatment for you if you wish to breast-feed, especially if your baby is newborn or born prematurely.

Driving and using machines

Find out how VAPRES affects you before you drive, work with tools or operate machinery or perform other activities that require increased concentration. Like many other medicines used to treat high blood pressure, VAPRES can rarely cause dizziness and affect your ability to concentrate.

3. How to take VAPRES

Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you to get the best results and to avoid side effects. If you are not sure, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. People with high blood pressure often do not notice any signs of this problem. Many of them feel good. That is why it is extremely important to follow the scheduled appointments with the doctor, even if you feel well.

Adults with high blood pressure: The recommended dose is 80 mg daily. In some cases, your doctor may prescribe higher doses (eg 160 mg or 320 mg). In addition, he may combine VAPRES with another medicine (eg a diuretic).

Use in children and adolescents (6 to 18 years) with high blood pressure:

In patients weighing less than 35 kg, the recommended dose is 40 mg valsartan once daily. The 40 mg dose cannot be achieved with VAPRES, as the tablets cannot be divided into two equal halves at the factory.

In patients weighing 35 kg and over, the usual starting dose is 80 mg valsartan once a day. In some cases, your doctor may prescribe higher doses (the dose may be increased to 160 mg and up to a maximum of 320 mg).

Adults after a recent heart attack: After a heart attack, treatment is usually started at the earliest at 12 o'clock, usually at a low dose of 20 mg twice a day. The 20 mg dose cannot be achieved with VAPRES, as the tablets cannot be divided into two equal halves at the factory.

Your doctor will increase the dose gradually over a few weeks to a maximum of 160 mg twice a day. The final dose depends on your tolerance as a patient. VAPRES can be used in combination with other treatments for heart attack, and your doctor will decide which treatment is best for you.

Adults with heart failure: Treatment is usually started with 40 mg twice a day. Your doctor will increase the dose gradually over a few weeks to a maximum of 160 mg twice a day. The final dose depends on your tolerance as a patient. VAPRES can be used in combination with other treatments for heart failure, and your doctor will decide which treatment is best for you.

You can take VAPRES with or without food. Swallow VAPRES tablets with a glass of water. Take VAPRES at about the same time each day.

If you take more VAPRES than you should

If you feel severe dizziness and / or have a seizure, contact your doctor immediately and go to bed. If you accidentally take more tablets than you should, contact your doctor, pharmacist or the nearest hospital.

If you forget to take VAPRES

If you forget to take a dose, take it as soon as you remember. However, if it is almost time for your next dose, skip the dose. Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose.

If you stop taking VAPRES

Discontinuation of VAPRES treatment may make your illness worse. Do not stop taking the medicine unless your doctor tells you to.

If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

4. Possible side effects

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

Stop taking this medicine and tell your doctor immediately if:

experience uncommon (may affect up to 1 in 100 people) symptoms of angioedema (specific allergic reaction) such as:

Swelling of the face, lips, tongue or throat;

Difficulty breathing or swallowing;

Rash, itching.

Other side effects

5. How to store VAPRES

Store below 30 ° C. Store in the original package in order to protect from moisture.

Keep out of reach of children.

Do not use this medicine after the expiry date which is stated on the carton after EXP. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month.

Do not use this medicine if you notice that the package is damaged or shows signs of opening.

Do not throw away any medicines via wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to dispose of medicines no longer required. These measures will help to protect the environment.

6. Contents of the package and additional information

What VAPRES contains

The active substance is valsartan. Each VAPRES 80 mg film-coated tablet contains 80 mg valsartan. Each VAPRES 160 mg film-coated tablet contains 160 mg valsartan.

The other ingredients are: microcrystalline cellulose 101, crospovidone type A, povidone K30, silica, colloidal, anhydrous, magnesium stearate.

The coating of the tablet contains: polyvinyl alcohol, titanium dioxide (E171), macrogol, talc, quinolone yellow aluminum lacquer (E104).

What VAPRES looks like and contents of the pack

VAPRES 80 mg film-coated tablets: Yellow, round, convex, film-coated tablets with a score line and a core diameter of 10.4 mm. The score line only serves to facilitate the separation of the tablet for easier swallowing, and does not divide the tablet into two equal halves.

VAPRES 160 mg film-coated tablets: Yellow, convex, film-coated tablets with a score line on one side and the inscription "MS" on the other, in the form of a capsule and a core size of 17.5 x 8 mm. easier to swallow and does not divide the tablet into two equal halves.

The tablets are packed in PVC / PE / PVDC-Alu blisters and PVC / PCTFE-Alu blisters.

Types of packaging: 7,14, 28, 30, 56,60,90,98, 100,280 film-coated tablets.

Not all pack sizes may be marketed.

1000 Items